PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Helene JUTEAU	07/31/2008
Michel GALLANT	07/24/2008
Daniel DUBE	07/24/2008
Patrick ROY	07/24/2008
Renee ASPIOTIS	09/04/2008
Rejean FORTIN	07/24/2008
Patrick LACOMBE	07/24/2008
Daniel McKAY	07/24/2008
Tom Yao-Hsiang WU	07/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck Frosst Canada LTD.
Street Address:	16711 Trans-Canada Highway
City:	Kirkland, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H9H-3LI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12674040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 7325945615

 Email:
 us_efs@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.

Address Line 1: 126 East Lincoln Ave.

Address Line 2: RY60-30

PATENT

REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0310

CH \$40.00 126740

501469173

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065-0907		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRL-ACV-171-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Parr Reg No. 32,586	

Total Attachments: 6

source=MRLACV171_16MAR2011_3#page1.tif source=MRLACV171_16MAR2011_3#page2.tif source=MRLACV171_16MAR2011_3#page3.tif source=MCCACV171USPCT_16MAR2011_2#page1.tif source=MCCACV171USPCT_16MAR2011_2#page2.tif

source=MCCACV171USPCT_16MAR2011_2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0311

JOINT Merck Frosst Case MCC-ACV-171

12/674,040 U.S. Serial No. FEB2010 18 Filing Date

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

PCT/CA08/01482 PCT Appl. No. Filing Date 18 AUG 2008

For value received, we, Helene Juteau, Michel Gallant, Daniel Dube, Patrick Roy, Renee Aspiotis, Rejean Fortin, Patrick Lacombe, Daniel McKay

Hakiry

Quebec, Canada H7Y 2C7; Saint-Lazare, Quebec, Canada J7T 2J9; Dollard des Omeaux, Quebec, Canada Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3L 3M3; Lava H9G 1N3; Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9K 1S2; Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3L 3M3; Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3L 3M3; Ottawa

Hac 1T6

RKO

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD., a corporation of Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

RENIN INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MCC-ACV-171

and in application(s)

Serial No. 60/965,377 filed on 08/20/2007; Serial No.

filed on

; Serial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney/agent, Richard S. Parr or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD., to insert the Serial No. (s),

PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

- this

Daniel Dube

PATENT

of 3 Page 1

REEL: 025967 FRAM

JOINT Merck Frosst Case MCC-ACV-171

U.S. Serial No. 12/674,040

Filing Date 18 FEB 2010

PCT Appl. No. PCT/CA08/01482

Filing Date 18 AUG 2008

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Province of QUEBEC
Ville of KIRKLAND

Personally appeared before me the above-named Michel Gallant Patrick Roy Patrick Lacombe Daniel Dube Rejean Fortin Daniel McKay

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this 24th day of JULY, 2008.

Province of OUEBEC
Ville of KIRKLAND

Personally appeared before me the above-named Helene Juteau

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their

free act and deed this

315 day of JULY

,2008

Notary Public

JOINT Merck Frosst Case MCC-ACV-17	JOINT	Merck Fross	t Case	MCC-ACV-171
------------------------------------	-------	-------------	--------	-------------

U.S. Serial No. 12/674, 040

Filing Date 18 FEB 2010
PCT Appl. No. PCT/CA08/01482

Filing Date 18 AUG 2008

Signed at KIRKLAND QUERE	this	day of Opto	<u>2008</u>
Renee Aspiotis	-		
Province of QUEBEC Ville of KIRKLAND	-	SSIONER FOR	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Re	nee Aspiotis	ELIZABETH JACINTO 146 305	
ree act and deed this day of Scotor	ed the foregoing	instrument and acknowledge.	ged said instrument to be their Notary Public
Signed at	this	day of	
Renee Aspiotis	-		
	-		
Province of Ville of			
Personally appeared before me the above-named —Re	nee Aspiotis		
ree act and deed this day of			ged said instrument to be their

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0314

Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number	MCC-ACV-171
U.S. Serial No.	12/674,040

Filing Date 18 FEB 2010 PCT Appl. No. PCT/CA08/01482

Filing Date 18 AUG 2008

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value rea	ceived, I, Tom Y	an-Hsiang Wu					
residing at: San Dieg							
hereby sell, assign an			ANADA LTD				, having an office
				- 1 :t	wa ossions and	logal rapresentat	
at 16711 Trans-Canada				nd its successo	rs, assigns and	regar representat	ives, my entire right,
title and interest, for a	all countries, in a	nd to certain inve	ntions relating to RENIN INH	IBITORS			
described in an applic	action for Detents	having Attorney	Docket Number	MCC-ACV-1	71		and in application(s)
						. G	and in approximents
Serial No. 60/965,3	filed	on 08/20/2007	; Serial No.	filed	on	; Serial No.	
filed on	(if applicable),						
and all my rights and	privileges, include	ling any and all b	enefits under the	International (Convention for	the Protection of	Industrial Property,
under any and all Pat	ents which may b	e granted therefo	r, and under any	and all extension	ons, divisionals	, reissues and co	ntinuations of said
application for Paten	ts, including any	foreign applicatio	ons derived theref	rom, equivaler	t thereto or cla	iming priority th	ereof.
	it any and all Pate						
representatives, or to							
•	when requested,			nee but at its e	xpense, sign al	l papers, take all	rightful
oaths, and do all acts							
and all countries and							
	vith said assignee						
conveyed are free and							
I hereby auth	horize my attorne	y Richard S. Parr	•				****
or an attorney with P				ERCK FROSS	T CANADA L	TD.,	***
to insert the Serial N							
Signed at _	San Diego	, Calife	Mia th	is 18th	day of $\sqrt{}$	My.	<u>,2008</u> .
					Tom Yao-Hsi	ang Wu	

PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0315

Page 1 of 2

U.S. Serial No.:12/674,040 U.S. Date: 18 FEB 2010

PCT Filing Date: PCT/CA08/01482

PCT Filing Date: 18 AUG 2008 CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	<u></u>
State of California	1
County of SAN DIEGO	
	e me, SUSAN SESMULH WORTH PUBLIC , Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer (
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
SUSAN SESINO Commission # 1 Notary Public - C San Diego Co My Corren. Explans Place Notary Seal Above	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Though the information below is not	required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document ent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docum	
Title or Type of Document:	GN MON AND AGREEMENT
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe	r(s)
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	□ Individual

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Attorney Docket Number

U.S. Serial No.
Filing Date
PCT Appl. No.
Filing Date
PCT Appl. No.
Filing Date
Filing Date
PCT Appl. No.
Filing Date

Attorney Docket Number
MCC-ACV-171
12/674,040
18 FEB 2010
PCT/CA08/01482
18 AUG 2008

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

State of California					
County of	> ss.				
Personally appeared before	ore me the above-named Ton	Yao-Hsiang Wu			
to me known and known to me to	be the person who executed	the foregoing instrumen	nt and acknowledge	d said instrument to be	, <u>.</u> , .
free act and deed this	day of		- ,		
				Notary Pi	ublic